Specially designed for manufactured
 housing. Comes with a variety of energy
 saving features.
� 6 Year limited warranty on tank and parts
� Specifically designed and UL approved for use in
manufactured housing
� 76% recovery efficiency for more hot water
� Piezo ignition system for "No Match" lighting

Selection Guide
The fast way
to choose the right
gas water heater
richmondwaterheaters.com
NOW WITH
NOW WITH
• Estimated annual operation costs based on the Department of Energy’s national average unit energy costs and adopted by
the Federal Trade Commission.
• Energy Factor and Average Annual Operating Costs based on D.O.E. (Department of Energy) test procedures. The D.O.E.
national average fuel rate is $1.218/therm for natural gas and $1.87/gallon for LP gas.
• Feature, dimensional and energy information is subject to change.
First Hour Est. Annual
Tank Gallon Height Model Warranty BTU’s Delivery Tank Vent Shipping Wt. Energy Oper. Costs Altitude
Model Capacity Description Number Tank/Parts Nat. LP G.P.H. Diameter Vent Ht. Height Size (Pounds) Factor Natural LP Rating
40 Tall 12GR40-40F* 12 Yrs. 40 – 68 21 63-1/4 59-3/4 3" 130 0.62 $294 – 10,200
40 Tall 12GR40-34PF 12 Yrs. – 34 68 21 63-1/4 59-3/4 3" 130 0.60 – $511 10,200
40 Short 12GR40S-40F* 12 Yrs. 40 – 72 23 53-7/8 50-1/2 3" 165 0.62 $294 – 7,700
40 Short 12GR40S-36PF* 12 Yrs. – 36 72 23 53-7/8 50-1/2 3" 165 0.62 – $495 10,200
50 Tall 12GR50-40F* 12 Yrs. 40 – 83 23 62-1/4 58-7/8 3" 165 0.62 $294 – 10,200
50 Tall 12GR50-36PF* 12 Yrs. – 36 83 23 62-1/4 58-7/8 3" 165 0.62 – $495 10,200
40 Short 9G40S-40F1 9 Yrs. 40 – 72 20-1/8 53-7/8 50-1/2 3" 130 0.59 $309 – 7,700
40 Tall 9G40-38F1 9 Yrs. 38 – 73 18-1/8 61-3/4 58-3/8 3" 120 0.59 $309 – 10,200
50 Tall 9G50-38F1 9 Yrs. 38 – 80 20-1/8 61-1/2 58-1/4 3" 130 0.58 $315 – 10,200
29 Tall 6G30-32F1 6 Yrs. 32 – 50 16-1/8 59-3/4 56-3/8    3 100 0.62 $294 – 5,999
29 Tall 6G30-30PF1 6 Yrs. – 30 50 16-1/8 59-3/4 56-3/8   3 100 0.62 – $495 5,999
30 Short 6G30S-30F 6 Yrs. 30 – 50 19-3/4 49-3/4 46-1/4 3 98 0.61 $299 – 10,200
40 Tall 6G40-36F1 6 Yrs. 36 – 67 17-3/4 61-1/2 58 3 120 0.59 $309 – 10,200
40 Tall 6G40-32PF1 6 Yrs. – 32 67 18-1/8 61-3/4 58-3/8 3 120 0.59 – $520 7,700
40 Tall 6GR40-40F* ** 6 Yrs. 40 – 68 21 63-1/4 59-3/4 3 130 0.62 $294 – 10,200
40 Tall 6GR40-40PF 6 Yrs. – 40 68 21 63-1/4 59-3/4 3 130 0.60 – $511 10,200
40 Short 6G40S-36F1 6 Yrs. 36 – 72 20-1/8 52-1/2 49-1/4 3 149 0.59 $309 – 7,700
40 Short 6G40S-36PF1 6 Yrs. – 36 72 20-1/8 52-1/2 49-1/4 3 149 0.59 – $520 5,999
40 Tall 6G40-40F 6 Yrs. 40 – 70 19-3/4 63-1/4 59 3 146 0.59 $309 – 10,200
40 Short 6G40S-40F1 6 Yrs. 40 – 72 20-1/8 53-7/8 50-1/2 4 146 0.59 $309 – 7,700
40 Short 6G40S-36PF1 6 Yrs. – 36 72 20-1/8 53-7/8 50-1/2 4 146 0.59 – $520 10,200
50 Tall 6G50-38F1 6 Yrs. 38 – 80 20-1/8 61-1/2 58-1/4 3 130 0.58 $315 – 10,200
50 Tall 6G50-36PF1 6 Yrs. – 36 80 20-1/8 61-1/2 58-1/4 3 130 0.58 – $529 7,700
50 Tall 6GR50-40F* ** 6 Yrs. 40 – 83 23 62-1/4 58-7/8 3 165 0.62 $294 – 10,200
50 Tall 6GR50-40PF* ** 6 Yrs. – 40 83 23 62-1/4 58-7/8 3 165 0.62 – $495 10,200
50 Short 6G50S-40F1 6 Yrs. 40 – 84 22-1/4 54-1/4 49-3/4 3 158 0.59 $309 – 5,999
50 Short 6G50S-36PF1 6 Yrs. – 36 84 22-1/4 54-1/4 49-3/4 3 158 0.59 – $520 5,999
48 Tall 6G50-65F 6 Yrs. 65 – 98 21-3/4 62-1/2 58-1/2 4" 180 0.58 $315 – 7,700
48 Tall 6G50-48PF 6 Yrs. – 48 88 21-3/4 62-1/2 58-1/2 4" 180 0.58 – $529 7,700
60 Tall 6G60-50F 6 Yrs. 50 – 107 23 62 58 4" 180 0.56 $326 – 7,700
60 Tall 6G60-45PF 6 Yrs. – 45 107 23 62 58 4" 180 0.56 – $548 7,700
63 Tall 6G65-65F 6 Yrs. 65 – 115 23 65 61-1/4 4" 225 0.55 $332 – 7,700
63 Tall 6G65-50PF 6 Yrs. – 50 110 23 65 61-1/4 4" 225 0.55 – $559 7,700
75 Tall 6G75-75F 6 Yrs. 75 – 141 26-1/4 64 60 4" 320 0.53 $344 – 7,700
75 Tall 6G75-65PF 6 Yrs. – 65 109 26-1/4 64 60 4" 320 0.53 – $579 7,700
98 Tall 5V100F 6 Yrs. 75 – 135 27-1/4 67-3/4 64 4" 350 0.49 $372 – 7,700
98 Tall 5V100PF 6 Yrs. – 65 125 27-1/4 67-3/4 64 4" 350 0.49 – $587 7,700
60 Tall 6G60PV-55FW* 6 Yrs. 55 – 104 22-1/4 69-1/4 58 3" 205 0.62 $294 – 7,700
60 Tall 6G60PV-50PFW* 6 Yrs. – 50 104 22-1/4 69-1/4 58 3" 205 0.63 – $487 7,700
75 Tall 6G75PV-75FW 6 Yrs. 75 – 130 26-1/4 72 60-1/8 3" 330 0.59 $309 – 7,700
75 Tall 6G75PV-69PFW 6 Yrs. – 69 130 26-1/4 72 60-1/8 3" 330 0.59 – $520 7,700
40 Tall 6G40PVW-40F* 6 Yrs. 40 – 68 19-3/4 69-1/4 59 2" or 3" 140 0.64 $285 – 7,700
40 Tall 6G40PVW-40PF* 6 Yrs. – 40 68 19-3/4 69-1/4 59 2" or 3" 140 0.63 – $487 7,700
50 Tall 6G50PVW-42F* 6 Yrs. 42 – 87 21-3/4 68-1/4 58 2" or 3" 170 0.64 $285 – 7,700
50 Tall 6G50PVW-42PF* 6 Yrs. – 42 87 21-3/4 68-1/4 58 2" or 3" 170 0.63 – $487 7,700
40 Tall 6G40PV-40FE* 6 Yrs. 40 – 68 19-3/4 69-1/4 59 2" or 3" 140 0.64 $285 – 7,700
40 Tall 6G40PV-36PFE* 6 Yrs. – 36 68 19-3/4 69-1/4 59 2" or 3" 140 0.63 – $487 7,700
50 Tall 6G50PV-42FE* 6 Yrs. 42 – 87 21-3/4 68-1/4 58 2" or 3" 170 0.64 $285 – 7,700
50 Tall 6G50PV-42PFE* 6 Yrs. – 42 87 21-3/4 68-1/4 58 2" or 3" 170 0.63 – $487 7,700
40 Tall 6GDV40F 6 Yrs. 38 – 66 19-3/4 68-1/4 59-3/4 6" 155 0.59 $309 – 2,000
40 Tall 6GDV40PF 6 Yrs. – 30 64 19-3/4 68-1/4 59-3/4 6" 155 0.59 – $520 7,700
50 Tall 6GDV50F 6 Yrs. 38 – 80 21-3/4 68 59-1/2 6" 165 0.58 $315 – 6,000
50 Tall 6GDV50PF 6 Yrs. – 34 79 21-3/4 68 59-1/2 6" 165 0.58 – $529 6,000
40 Tall 6G40PDV-40* 6 Yrs. 40 - 73 19 3/4 68 1/2 60 1/4 2-3 180 0.67 $272 - 10,200
40 Tall 6G40PDVP-38* 6 Yrs. - 38 73 19 3/4 68 1/2 60 1/4 2-3 180 0.67 - $458 10,200
50 Tall 6G50PDV-40* 6 Yrs. 40 - 93 21 3/4 67 5/8 59 3/8 2-3 205 0.67 $272 - 10,200
50 Tall 6G50PDVP-40* 6 Yrs. - 40 93 21 3/4 67 5/8 59 3/8 2-3 205 0.67 - $458 10,200
50 Tall 6G50PDV-65* 6 Yrs. 65 - 111 21 3/4 67 5/8 59 3/8 3-4 210 0.62 $294 - 10,200
50 Tall 6G50PDVP-50* 6 Yrs. - 50 111 21 3/4 67 5/8 59 3/8 3-4 210 0.62 - $495 10,200
29 Tall 6V30FT 6 Yrs. 32 30 48 16-1/8 59-3/4 56-3/8 3" 100 0.61 $299 $503 5,999
40 Tall 6V40FT 6 Yrs. 34 32 59 18-1/8 61-3/4 58-3/8 3" 120 0.59 $309 $520 7,700
50 Tall 6V50FT 6 Yrs. 38 36 65 20-1/8 61-1/2 58-1/4 3" 130 0.58 $315 $529 7,700
30 Tall MVR30DV 6 Yrs. 30 30 51 17-3/4 57 57 3" 110 0.61 $299 $503 5,999